
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2021/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2021
					   
01.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-EGNX	
	 D-CJMK	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGCN-LGTS	 [2]
	 D-EAWK	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 P. Santamaria	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 F-HIMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Berthe & Fly with Me	 LFTF-EBZW	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LSGS	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LFKF	 [2]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFTH	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [9]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EDLN-LEMG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFML-EGGW	 [2]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-LIRN	 [2]
02.	 D-AHOI	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN-LGAV	 [3]
	 D-AHOS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFRG-LFMD	 [3]
	 D-COLO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 LIBR-EDDH	
	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFQQ-LFLC	
	 F-HSFJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 SFJ Aviation	 EGKB-LFKF	 [3]
	 G-PETH	 Piper PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LFHN-EGNE	 [5]
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [7]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-JTJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIML	
	 PH-LLV	 Robin Dr.400/200i	 S.Voermans	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-UNN	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 ZZZZ-EHLE	
	 9H-VFA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 EDDK-LFTH	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFOK-LEMG	 [4]
04.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-LGAV	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EBKT	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EHBK	 [6]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EDDM	 [5]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBOS-LEIB	 [7]
	 9H-BSA	 Hawker 750	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEMG-LEVX	
05.	 CS-LTO	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 ELLX-LFBZ	 [6]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LFKF	
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC-LFPB	
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-EGKB	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 ELLX-LZIB	 [6]
	 OO-MST	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 first flight	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-LFLI	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [9]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-LEIB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB-EHAM	 [6]
06.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LDDU-EHRD	
	 D-AIRZ	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFTH-LEIB	 [7]
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LOWL-LFTZ	
	 G-TWOP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFPB-EGGD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHGG-EBAW	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LIRN-ELLX	 [8]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 CS-PHI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGJB-LFTH	 [8]
	 D-ELZA	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX-EBTX	
	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGGW-LIML	
	 D-IHVQ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Proair Aviation	 LEVC-LEVC	
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC-LFLC	
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	 N102SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.de Vaucleroy	 LFAV-LFAV	
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST-EBST	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [16]
	 N83196	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Fly Happy	 EBNM-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEMH-EHRD	 [8]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ-LFTW	 [8]
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [2/8]
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LGKR	
	 CH-12	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
				    EBKT-EBMB	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-26	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 A.Vervaeke	 EBKT-EBKT	 [8/9]
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LIEO-LFSB	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-EHMZ	 [22/2/22]
	 N611JP	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Basic Aviation	 EHHV-EHHV	 [16]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LZIB-LFTZ	
	 OO-NZE	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFMV	
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBKT-EBCI	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 ELLX-LIRN	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 D-CHMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LELN-LIEO	 [10]
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLW-ESGG	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFKF-LFOP	 [10]
	 N611JP	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Basic Aviation	 local flight	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKMH-EGKB	 [10]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIEO	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIMC-LFTH	 [10]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTW-LFKF	 [16]
	 OO-SKV	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Skywings	 EBKT-based	
10.	 D-ESTS	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 EBSH-EBBT	 [18]
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSGS-EDHK	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHEH-EDJA	 [11]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFMD	 [11]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR-LEIB	 [14]
	 SP-MRD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 AMC Aviation	 EDDL-LEIB	
	 9H-JLK	 Falcon 7X	 TAG Aviation Malta	 LGAV-LFPB	 [16]
11.	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LROP-LIBP	 [12]
	 D-CANG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LGTS-EGHH	
	 D-CAWR	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV-EDDW	
	 N109TF	 Agusta A.109A Mk.II	 Castle Air	 EDQN-EGKB	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LEPA-LKMH	 [12]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBZR-EBKT	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [2/8]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LEPA	
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBHN	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LFPB-LFTH	 [14]
	 PH-RAC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD-EHRD	
12.	 D-ILCG	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LPPR-LEMG	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-ELLX	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEGE-LEIB	 [13]
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	 OO-DKV	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [16]
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 EDDW-LEMD	 [16]
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
13.	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LIEO-LSZH	 [14]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LIRN-LFMD	
	 PH-WYZ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Spaans Holding bv	 EBOS-EHRD	
	 T7-AEC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Titanfly International	 LIPR-LIRN	
	 XA-CHR	 Gulfstream G650	 Operadora de Vuelos Ejecutivos	 LSGS-LSGS	 [14]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIML-LFBZ	 [15]
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EHBK	 [15]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EBBR	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LIEO	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBAW-EBOS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGBJ-LSGS	 [19]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EKOD	 [15]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LGKR-LIEO	 [15]
15.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE-EGTF	
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LEVX-LEVX	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EGMD-EBKT	 [16]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMV-EBCI	
16.	 CS-GLG	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EDDG-LPFR	 [17]
	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EHRD	
	 D-CMMP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDDK-LEMG	 [17]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EIDW-EGTE	 [17]
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium (temp.bsd)	 EBKT-EBKT	 [15/8]
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHAM-LFMD	 [17]
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 CS-PHB	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGG-LFPB	
	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGKB-LFTH	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGTE-LSGN	 [18]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EFTU-EGTE	 [18]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-EHLE	 [18]
	 N53W	 Beech B200C	 Dynamic Aviation	 EGBB-LSZH	
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEIB	 [18]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFPB-EHAM	 [22]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EHEH	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEVC-LGKR	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGPD-EGHQ	 [18]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-LGZA	
	 SP-MRD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 AMC Aviation	 LEIB-EDDL	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 EHRD-LIQS	
18.	 EC-KBZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 BKS Air	 EHEH-LECU	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LSGC	 [19]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHLE-LSGC	 [20]
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LEVX-ELLX	 [19]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EHBK	 [19]
	 OO-NZE	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LICC	 [20]
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2021/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
21

	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LGZA	
19.	 D-CPRS	 Beech B300	 Starwings	 EGJB-EDLW	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFBH-LSGC	 [22]
	 I-MGCM	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helica srl	 EDSB-EBST	 [23]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFTH-LSZH	 [23]
	 LX-TWO	 Learjet 45	 Luxembourg Air Ambulance	 LHSM-ELLX	 [20]
	 OE-FKF	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LEPA-LGAV	 [20]
	 OK-CIR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 LFMV-LFMV	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS-LFTZ	 [22]
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 P.Consultancy cv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 SP-URS	 Beech B200GT	 POL-MOT Holding	 EPHN-EPHN	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 EGJJ-LFMT	 [20]
20.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LOWW-LGAV	 [21]
	 CS-PHK	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LEIB-LSZH	
	 D-ENQO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 D-ICHG	 Beech B200	 Air Scholz	 EDDS-EDRJ	
	 D-ILST	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bensenair	 EDDC-LIEO	
	 HA-JEO	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP-EBCI	 [21]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EGTE	 [21]
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 I-MGCM	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helica srl	 local flight	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [23]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EKOD-LEIB	 [21]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEPA-LFPB	
	 SP-NAR	 Beech 1900D	 Pronar	 EPHN-EPHN	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LFMT-LERS	 [25]
	 RN-06	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBOS	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EBLG-EHAM	 [24]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LSGN	 [23]
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 I-MGCM	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helica srl	 local flight	
	 LX-JFU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB-LFMZ	 [22]
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CPO	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KOR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBKT-LIPZ	
	 PH-AMC	 Cessna T206H	 Adams Flight Service	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LEIB	 [24]
22.	 D-EPCO	 Cessna R172K	 W.Reibe	 EDLD-EDLD	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT-EDKA	 [4]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGNX-LSGC	 [23]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDRY	 [23]
	 I-MGCM	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helica srl	 local flight	
	 N26TG	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Boggi Switserland SA	 LSZA-LSZA	 [24]
	 N722ST	 Diamond DA.40-180	 R.Vranken	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OE-FIT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZA-EDDK	
	 OH-JFC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGTF-EGLD	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEVC	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-EBKT	 [25]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 PH-SHM	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.van Genugten	 EHBD-EHBD	
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	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 T7-AEC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Titanfly International	 LIRZ-LIRZ	
23.	 CS-PHH	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDMO-EGLF	
	 D-EFZW	 DV.20 Katana	 Diamond Flight	 LFAT-EHLE	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGKB-LFRG	
	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC-EDQC	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFMN-ESSB	
	 F-GEBD	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 H.Worms	 LFHV-LFHV	
	 G-OICU	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv (delivery, to OO-DOC)	 EDLW-	
	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	 [24]
	 OE-FAF	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Smartline Luftfahrt	 ESMS-EGTK	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKH-EBKH	 [24]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EHEH	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
24.	 CS-GLB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LPFR-EGLF	
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-EHAM	 [25]
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDJA-LSZA	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKH-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ-EBBR	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LEIB	 [28]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EGGW	 [26]
	 PH-OHM	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Rotor and Wings bv	 EBSP-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDCP-LIRQ	 [25]
	 9H-JCE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 JetClub	 LFMN-LKKV	 [25]
	 9H-VJC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 LDZD-LICC	
25.	 LX-JFS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EDRZ-LFKF	
	 N526AE	 Diamond DA.62	 Avolare Llc	 LOAN-EGPO	 [26]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-LIMC	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-LFTZ	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LGZA-LEIB	 [26]
	 9H-JCE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 JetClub	 LKKV-EGNX	 [26]
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LERS-EHAM	 [27]
26.	 CS-PHN	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN-EDJA	
	 CS-PHO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGG-EDMO	
	 D-CONE	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LPFR-EDDK	
	 D-EHIP	 Robin R.3160	 K.van Engeland	 EBGB-EBGB	 [3]
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EBLG-EGKB	 [29]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LDSB-LDSB	 [31]
	 OH-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGSS-LIML	 [27]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBBR-LRBM	 [29]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGS	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [29]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIRQ-EHEH	 [1]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
27.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGBB-LSZH	
	 M-USIC	 Gulfstream G550	 Ineos Aviation	 EGLF-LSGG	 [28]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LGAV-EGKB	 [30]
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LERS-LIQS	 [31]
	 RN-06	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
28.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFPB-LSGS	 [29]
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Heli-Flight	 EDDL-EDMS	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 G-BRPS	 Cessna 177B	 W.Parent	 EBGB-EBGB	 [20/8]
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	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 EBZZ-EBHF	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [29]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EBBR	 [31]
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LUKK-LGMK	 [29]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSGS-EHAM	
	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGKL-LGTS	 [30]
	 D-EGTM	 Cirrus SR.22	 T.Nonn	 EDMB-EDMB	 [1]
	 D-ILST	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bensenair	 LIEO-EDDL	
	 F-HCPE	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LYBE-LFLY	
	 G-BCVH	 Cessna FRA.150L	 C.Quist	 EHHV-EBZH	
	 M-USIC	 Gulfstream G550	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG-EGLF	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EBBR	
	 OO-DCA	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFEY-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFQA-LSGK	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 CS-DXJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGHI-LEIB	
	 CS-LTG	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFLP-EDDB	
	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGTK-LFSD	
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LIPB-EDRY	
	 G-BCVH	 Cessna FRA.150L	 C.Quist	 EBTX-EHSE	
	 N517FD	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IITC	 Nicol Aviation	 EBKT-EHBD	 [31]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LRBM-LRBM	 [5]
	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 EHBK-EHBK	
	 YU-PBB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LFMN-LSZR	
31.	 HA-JEP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LGAV-LHBP	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LIEO	 [1]
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMK-LIMJ	
	 OO-ILS	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBAW	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG-LFMN	 [15]
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGLF-LIPB	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 LIQS-EHRD	 [14]
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-TEA	 daily			 
					   
First visits				  
04.	 9H-BSA	 Hawker 750	 Hyperion Aviation		
05.	 OO-MST	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv		
06.	 D-AIRZ	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet		
07.	 D-ELZA	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation		
	 D-IHVQ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Proair Aviation		
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers		
09.	 D-CHMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation		
	 OO-SKV	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Skywings		
10.	 9H-JLK	 Falcon 7X	 TAG Aviation Malta		
11.	 N109TF	 Agusta A.109A Mk.II	 Castle Air		
12.	 D-ILCG	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation		
13.	 XA-CHR	 Gulfstream G650	 Operadora de Vuelos Ejecutivos		
17.	 N53W	 Beech B200C	 Dynamic Aviation		
18.	 EC-KBZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 BKS Air		
19.	 I-MGCM	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helica srl		
	 LX-TWO	 Learjet 45	 Luxembourg Air Ambulance		
	 OE-FKF	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 	
	 OK-CIR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt		
20.	 D-ILST	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Bensenair		
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22.	 D-EPCO	 Cessna R172K	 W.Reibe		
	 N722ST	 Diamond DA.40-180	 R.Vranken		
	 PH-SHM	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.van Genugten		
23.	 G-OICU	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv (delivery, to OO-DOC)		
	 OE-FAF	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Smartline Luftfahrt		
24.	 9H-JCE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 JetClub		
	 9H-VJC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet		
25.	 N526AE	 Diamond DA.62	 Avolare Llc		
27.	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet		
28.	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta		
29.	 D-EGTM	 Cirrus SR.22	 T.Nonn		
31.	 HA-JEP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc		


